
From:  
Sent: 21 January 2020 11:14 
To: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: WILSON (WELLBEING) STEERING GROUP 
 
Mike  
 
Andy would prefer you to say you are not aware of any update (rather than there isn’t one!). 
Principle of saying nothing when there is nothing to say! 
Thanks 

 

 
Sent from my Iphone 
 
 
On 20 Jan 2020, at 18:39, Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> wrote: 

  

 
  
Would you like to check this draft response with Andy, and I will with Dagmar? 

  
  

 
  
There is no update at present; I expect the steering group will consider submitting a 
business case for some short term support; when I am not clear 
  
Mike Robinson 
Interim Consultant in Public Health 
mike.robinson@merton.gov.uk 
  
Phone:    07946 543283 
Address: 3rd floor, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden,  SM4 5DX  
  
  
  

  
From:  
Sent: 20 January 2020 18:03 
To: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Cc:  

 
Subject: RE: WILSON (WELLBEING) STEERING GROUP 
  
Thanks for the reminder re the HWBB Mike.   
  
Yes the redevelopment of the Wilson Hospital seems to have run out of steam at the moment.  Do 
you have any update on the funding of the Wellbeing element? 
  

mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx


 is the Healthwatch Merton representative on the Consultation Oversight Group for the 
Improving Healthcare Together initiative – out to 12 weeks of consultation now.  Should keep him 
busy for a while. 
  
Regards 
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

  
  
From: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>  
Sent: 20 January 2020 15:25 
To:  
Cc:  

 
Subject: RE: WILSON (WELLBEING) STEERING GROUP 
  

 
  
Just to check you are aware that the agenda and minutes of the steering group 
meetings are currently being published on the  website 

  
 

  
There is a plan to set up a separate domain: wilsonwellbeing.  I will let you know when this is live, it 
may not be for some time 
  
BTW have you found a way for  to contribute?  It sounds like he has a lot to offer 

  
Mike Robinson 
Interim Consultant in Public Health 
mike.robinson@merton.gov.uk 
  
Phone:    07946 543283 
Address: 3rd floor, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden,  SM4 5DX  
  
  
  

  
From:  
Sent: 11 September 2019 15:01 
To: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Cc: B  
Subject: RE: WILSON (WELLBEING) STEERING GROUP 
  
Fair enough Mike.  Please keep me posted on this matter. 
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Regards 
  

 
  
From: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>  
Sent: 11 September 2019 13:01 
To: B  
Cc:  
Subject: RE: WILSON (WELLBEING) STEERING GROUP 
  

 
  
Thanks for clarifying , yes I do remember us sitting together.  Since the closing date had 
been some weeks before our conversation, I did not take any action.  I know that  did 
have conversations with a number of potential Steering Group applicants.  The formal 
application process was advertised far and wide across the community, including to those 
who had already expressed an interest.  I am sorry if   wasn’t aware that this 
process was underway so that he could formally submit his completed application. 
  
Having discussed it with colleagues, we think the best thing to do is that we explain to the 
steering group at its first meeting that Healthwatch would like a representative to be on the 
Group and agree next steps with them.  Because there has been a formal and transparent 
selection process, it is not possible to simply appoint  to the Group membership at 
this point without further discussion. 
  
I don’t think we have yet published a list of the Steering Group members. I imagine you 
would not be the only person who would be interested.  A membership list, along with 
Minutes of the first meeting will be published and widely circulated in due course.  We will 
ensure you are included in that circulation. 
  

  
Mike Robinson 
Interim Consultant in Public Health 
mike.robinson@merton.gov.uk 
  
Phone:    07946 543283 
Address: 3rd floor, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden,  SM4 5DX  
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Please click here for more Change4Life resources including posters, leaflets and more! 
  

  
From:  
Sent: 11 September 2019 10:08 
To: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Cc:  
Subject: RE: WILSON (WELLBEING) STEERING GROUP 
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Hello Mike. It was definitely you as we were sitting together at a meeting in the Civic Offices.  If it 
wasn’t the HWBB it must have been the 6th August Merton Health and Care Programme Board.  My 
apologies for the mistake. 
  
Regards 
  

 
  
From: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>  
Sent: 11 September 2019 07:04 
To:  
Cc:  
Subject: RE: WILSON (WELLBEING) STEERING GROUP 
  

 
  
Let me check with  and .  It is the first I have heard of it. 
  
I didn’t attend the last HWB – was it someone else you spoke to? 
  
Mike Robinson 
Interim Consultant in Public Health 
mike.robinson@merton.gov.uk 
  
Phone:    07946 543283 
Address: 3rd floor, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden,  SM4 5DX  
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Please click here for more Change4Life resources including posters, leaflets and more! 
  

  
From:  
Sent: 10 September 2019 22:55 
To: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Cc:  
Subject: WILSON (WELLBEING) STEERING GROUP 
  
Hello Mike.   
  
I refer to our conversation at the last Health and Wellbeing Board when I expressed surprise that 

 was not an appointed member of the new Wilson Steering Group. 
  

has since advised me that he had let  know of his interest in becoming a 
member.  I’m not sure if he gave  a hard copy application but perhaps it all got lost in the 
wash of  departure. 
  
I shall be grateful therefore if the Panel will appoint him as a member, representing Healthwatch 
Merton. 
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Also would it be possible to send me a list of the current membership of the Wilson Steering 
group?  I assume I am not on the mailing list.  
  
Regards 
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

  

 
Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.  

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or 

organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not 

Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any 

inaccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.  

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may be 

disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.  

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle it 

accordingly.  

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make any 

further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager 

(postmaster@merton.gov.uk) or the Head of Information Governance 

(data.protection@merton.gov.uk), and delete the message. 

 

postmaster@merton.gov.uk 

http://www.merton.gov.uk 

----------------------------------------------------------------- 
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